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North Carolina Survey Results

From what you've heard, would you say that
public school teachers in North Carolina are
paid too little, about the right amount, or too
much?

Public school teachers in North Carolina are

paid to0 little.......oeeeeeeiii e 74%
Public school teachers in North Carolina are
paid about the right amount ............................ 0%
Public school teachers in North Carolina are
paid t00 MUCH .....coooiiii e %
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 3%

From what you've heard, would you say that
public school principals in North Carolina are
paid too little, about the right amount, or too
much?

Public school principals in North Carolina are

Paid t00 ItHE..........evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3%
Public school principals in North Carolina are
paid about the right amount .............c...oceeee. 36%
public school principals in North Carolina are
Paid t00 MUCK ..o 19%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

The state recently gave each school a grade
ranging from A to F. What grade would you
give the public schools in North Carolina: an A,
aB,acC,aD,oranF?

A oo 5%
B oot 27%
C o 41%
D oo 15%
F oo 5%
NOE SUIE .. 7%

q4

a5

q6
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Now, thinking about the public school that your
child attends, or if you don’t have a child, the
school nearest your home, what grade would
you give that local school: anA,aB,aC,aD,
oran F?

A oo 18%
B oo 34%
C e 25%
D oo 9%
F oot 6%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you support or oppose allowing parents and
students to choose a private school to attend at
public expense, a system known as vouchers?
Support allowing parents and students to
choose a private school to attend at public
EXPENSE .ot 37%
Oppose allowing parents and students to
choose a private school to attend at public
EXPENSE ..ottt sttt 49%

NOE SUIME v, 14%

Do you think North Carolina should grade
schools based on the standardized test scores
of their students?

Y S 27%
NO et 49%
NOE SUME .., 25%
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g7 Which of the following three choices would you
prefer: North Carolina extending state funded
high quality pre-Kindergarten classes to all 4
year olds- OR- North Carolina extending state
funded high quality pre-Kindergarten classes
only to 4 year olds from poor families, -OR-
North Carolina not extending pre-Kindergarten
classes at this time?

Prefer North Carolina extending pre-
Kindergarten to all 4 year olds ....................... 56%

Prefer North Carolina extending pre-
Kindergarten only to 4 year olds from poor

families.. ..o 8%
Don’t support extending pre-Kindergarten at

thiS tIME ..uveiiiii e 28%
N[0 ST = 8%

g8 Which of the following best describes the
children you have in K through 12 schools right
now: you have children in public schools, you
have children in charter schools, you have
children in private or parochial schools, or you
don't currently have any children in K through
12 schools?

Currently have children in public schools........ 26%
Currently have children in charter schools...... 2%
Currently have children in private or parochial

SCROOIS. ... 5%
Don’t currently have children in K through 12

SChOOIS. ... 1%
Other i 6%

g9 Inthe last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeiiieeeees 45%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 48%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
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g10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 20%
gll If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN .....ooviiiiiiiii 53%
MaN......i 47%

gl2 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 44%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 35%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 21%

Q13 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 21%
(]3OS 7%

Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 43%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 22%
Q15 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Q16 Area Code

252, 11%
336 17%
F£0 SO 16%
74 O 11%
910, .o 11%
919, 14%
INEEINEL .. 20%

Survey of 849 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

February 24-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Public School Public School
Teachers Pay Principals Pay
Public school|74% 92% 55% 79% Public school|33% 45% 22% 18%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
little little
Public school|20% 5% 35% 13% Public school|36% 32% 39% 33%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid Carolina are paid
about the right about the right
amount amount
Public school| 3% 0% 6% - public school|19% 8% 30% 15%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
much much
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 8% Not sure|13% 14% 9% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools Al1s%  23%  14% 7%
Al 5% 6% 3% 3%
B|34% 35% 35% 17%
B[27% 32% 25% 12%
C|25% 23% 26% 29%
C|41% 43% 39% 42%
D| 9% 5% 14% 12%
D|15% 8% 22% 20%
F| 6% 4% 7% 9%
F| 5% 3% 6% 10%
Not sure| 9% 10% 4% 26%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 14%

February 24-26, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing | 37% 24% 53% 26% Yes|27% 22% 31% 30%
Nolae 519 a7
school to attend at Not sure|25%  27% 21% 27%
public expense
Oppose allowing [ 49% 61% 36% A47%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure|14% 14% 11% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference Currently have|26%  28%  25% 15%
Prefer North Carolina|56% 76% 37% 40% children in public
' extending pre- schools
Klndergarte;r;;cr) ::ljg Currently have| 2% 2% 2% 2%
children in charter
Prefer North Carolina| 8% 10% 6% 15% schools
tendi -
Kindergz)r(tsg olr?lt‘;]/ %84 Currently have| 5% 4% 7% 2%
year olds from poor children in private or
families parochial schools
Don't support | 28% 7% 50% 24% Don’t currently have|61% 59% 61% 75%
extending pre- children in K through
Kindergarten at this 12 schools
time Other| 6% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 21%

February 24-26, 2015

survey of 849 North Carolina voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Public School Public School
Teachers Pay Principals Pay
Public school | 74%  97% 91% 81% 60% 52% Public school [33%  59% 46% 32% 20% 20%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
little little
Public school | 20% 3% 7% 15% 32% 35% Public school[36%  24% 35% 36% 42% 35%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid Carolina are paid
about the right about the right
amount amount
Public school| 3% - - 3% 5% 6% public school|19% 4% 8% 16% 27% 32%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
much much
Not sure| 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 7% Not sure|13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools Al18%  25% 20% 18% 16% 12%
Al 5% 12% 5% 4% 4% 3%
B[34% 39% 42% 31% 33% 30%
B|27% 31% 26% 32% 24% 22%
C|25% 21% 19% 29% 23% 26%
C|41% 42% 50% 39% 41% 36%
D 9% 2% 9% 8% 15% 12%
D|15% 8% 8% 15% 17% 23%
F| 6% 8% 2% 5% 6% 10%
F| 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 10%
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing [37%  26% 26% 29% 53% 51% Yes|27% 29% 21% 25% 25% 34%
parents and students
to choose a private No|[49%  49% 59% 50% 48% 38%
school to attend at Not sure|25%  22% 20% 25% 26% 28%
public expense
Oppose allowing|49%  66% 65% 53% 38% 29%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure| 14% 7% 8% 18% 10% 19%

February 24-26, 2015

survey of 849 North Carolina voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference Currently have|26%  29% 34% 21% 21% 19%
Prefer North Carolina|56%  79% 76% 63% 36% 31% children in public
extending pre- schools
K'nderga"ey';;?::gg Currently have| 2% 4% - 2% 2% .
children in charter
Prefer North Carolina| 8% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% schools
Kindergzt[:ﬁ)';‘l%, e ~ Currently have| 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 10%
year olds from poor children in private or
families parochial schools
Don't support|28% 9% 8% 16% 51% 55% D_on’thrrently have[61% 58% 59% 58% 68% 63%
extending pre- children in K through
Kindergarten at this 12 schools
time Other| 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 7%
Not sure| 8% 5% 6% 11% 7% %
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Public School Public School
Teachers Pay Principals Pay
Public school [ 74% 76% 72% Public school | 33% 36% 29%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
little little
Public school [ 20% 17% 23% Public school | 36% 32% 39%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid Carolina are paid
about the right about the right
amount amount
Public school| 3% 3% 3% public school | 19% 16% 22%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
much much
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% Not sure|13% 16% 10%

February 24-26, 2015
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grade NC Public
Schools

A
B
C
D
F

Not sure

5% 6% 4%
27% 28% 26%
41% 38% 45%
15% 14% 17%

5% 4% 5%

7% 11% 3%

Local School Grade

m oo O W »

Not sure

18% 19% 16%
34% 31% 37%
25% 25% 24%
9% 9% 10%
6% 6% 6%
9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Voucher System
Support/Oppose

Support allowing
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense

Oppose allowing
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense

Not sure

37% 34% 42%

49% 49% 49%

14% 17% 9%

Standardized Tests for
School Grades Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

27% 23% 31%
49% 53% 44%
25% 24%  26%

February 24-26, 2015

survey of 849 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference
Currently have|26% 28% 23%
Prefer North Carolina|56% 56% 56% children in public
extending pre- schools
Kindergarten to all 4
d Currently have| 2% 1% 3%
year olds . :
children in charter
Prefer North Carolina| 8% 10% 6% schools
extending pre-
. 0, 0, 0,
Kindergarten only to 4 hild Cu_rrent_ly It‘\ave 5% 6% 5%
year olds from poor chiidren m private or
families parochial schools
' 0, 0,
Don’t support|28%  24% 33% E.‘?g t C”.”’f(”tt:]y ha"ﬁ 61%  59% 63%
extending pre- chiidren m12 l'r?ugl
Kindergarten at this schools
time Other| 6% 6% 6%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Public School Public School
Teachers Pay Principals Pay
Public school | 74% 85% 58% 7% Public school|33% 42% 23% 29%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
little little
Public school|20% 12% 33% 17% Public school | 36% 35% 41% 28%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid Carolina are paid
about the right about the right
amount amount
Public school| 3% 1% % 1% public school|19% 11% 27% 21%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
much much
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6% Not sure|13% 12% 9% 22%

February 24-26, 2015
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools Al 18% 23% 16% 10%
Al 5% 7% 5% 0%
B|34% 36% 35% 27%
B|27% 34% 25% 17%
C|25% 25% 25% 22%
C|41% 43% 37% 45%
D| 9% 5% 13% 13%
D|15% 8% 21% 21%
F| 6% 3% 6% 12%
F| 5% 1% 6% 9%
Not sure| 9% 8% 5% 16%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing | 37% 28% 49% 39% Yes|27% 25% 33% 21%
parents and students
to choose a private No| 49% 51% 45% 49%
school to attend at Not sure|25% 24% 22% 30%
public expense
Oppose allowing | 49% 57% 39% 48%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure|14% 15% 13% 13%

February 24-26, 2015
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference Currently have|26% 27% 26% 22%
Prefer North Carolina|56% 71% 40% 48% children in public
extending pre- schools
Klndergart(;ne;? g::jg Currently have| 2% 1% 1% 5%
children in charter
Prefer North Carolina| 8% 9% 6% 10% schools
extending pre-
Kindergarten only to 4 hild Cu_rrent_ly have| 5% 4% 8% 4%
year olds from poor children in private or
families parochial schools
Don’t support| 28% 11% 48% 3204 Dpn’t cqrrently have|61% 61% 59% 64%
e : children in K through
xtending pre- 12 school
Kindergarten at this schools
time Other| 6% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 10%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Public School Public School
Teachers Pay Principals Pay
Public school|74% 71% 87% 67% Public school[33% 27% 50% 41%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
little little
Public school|[20% 23% 7% 26% Public school[36% 38% 30% 25%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid Carolina are paid
about the right about the right
amount amount
Public school| 3% 3% 3% 3% public school|19% 22% 6% 20%
teachers in North principals in North
Carolina are paid too Carolina are paid too
much much
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4% Not sure|13% 13% 14% 14%
February 24-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 849 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Grade NC Public
Schools
Al 5% 3% 11% 5%
B[27% 26% 34% 24%
Cl41% 40% 44% 38%
D[15% 20% 0% 13%
F| 5% 5% - 9%
Not sure| 7% 6% 11% 10%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Voucher System
Support/Oppose
Support allowing [37% 38% 31% 48%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Oppose allowing|49% 49% 51% 38%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure|14% 12% 18% 13%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Local School Grade
Al18% 17% 18% 24%
B[34% 34% 37% 22%
C|25% 25% 22% 27%
D| 9% 12% 2% 7%
F| 6% 6% 5% 13%
Not sure| 9% 7% 16% 7%
Race
African
Base [White| American | Other
Standardized Tests for
School Grades Yes/No
Yes|27% 25% 31% 32%
No|49% 53% 37% 40%
Not sure[25% 22% 32% 28%

February 24-26, 2015

survey of 849 North Carolina voters
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Base

Race

White

African
American

Other

State Funded Pre-K
Preference

Prefer North Carolina
extending pre-
Kindergarten to all 4
year olds

Prefer North Carolina
extending pre-
Kindergarten only to 4
year olds from poor
families

Don’t support
extending pre-
Kindergarten at this
time

Not sure

56%

8%

28%

8%

49%

8%

35%

8%

79%

8%

5%

8%

51%

11%

30%

9%

Base

Age

18to

30to

Older
than 65

46 to
65

Public School
Teachers Pay

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
little

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid

about the right
amount

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
much

Not sure

74%

20%

3%

3%

76%

14%

3%

8%

76%

19%

2%

3%

73% 73%

21% 23%

4% 2%

1% 2%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Child's School Type
Currently have[26% 23% 36% 21%
children in public
schools
Currently have| 2% 3% - -
children in charter
schools
Currently have| 5% 6% 3% 4%
children in private or
parochial schools
Don’t currently have|61% 64% 49% 70%
children in K through
12 schools
Other| 6% 4% 12% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Public School
Principals Pay
Public school|33% 38% 36% 31% 29%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
little
Public school|36% 22% 26% 40% 45%
principals in North
Carolina are paid
about the right
amount
public school|19% 9% 23% 22% 14%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
much
Not sure[13% 32% 16% 7% 11%

February 24-26, 2015
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools Al18% 16% 20% 14%  22%
Al 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
B|34% 27% 31% 36% 38%
B|27% 28% 19% 27% 34%
Cl25% 17% 21% 29% 24%
Cl41% 42% 42% 41% 41%
D[ 9% 7% 14% 10% 6%
D[15% 12% 19% 17% 11%
F| 6% 12% 7% 5% 3%
F| 5% 5% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure| 9% 21% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing [37% 42% 53% 30% 31% Yes|27% 39% 26% 23% 28%
parents and students
to choose a private No|49% 29% 57% 55% 40%
school to attend at Not sure|25% 32% 18% 22%  33%
public expense
Oppose allowing|49% 37% 36% 58% 51%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure|14% 21% 11% 11% 17%

February 24-26, 2015
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

State Funded Pre-K
Preference

Prefer North Carolina
extending pre-
Kindergarten to all 4
year olds

Prefer North Carolina
extending pre-
Kindergarten only to 4
year olds from poor
families

Don’t support
extending pre-
Kindergarten at this
time

Not sure

56%

8%

28%

8%

47%

15%

11%

27%

65%

7%

24%

4%

54%

8%

32%

6%

54%

7%

36%

3%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Public School
Teachers Pay

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
little

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid

about the right
amount

Public school
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
much

Not sure

74%

20%

3%

3%

71%

23%

3%

3%

83%

10%

2%

4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Child's School Type
Currently have[26% 34% 50% 20% 5%
children in public
schools
Currently have| 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
children in charter
schools
Currently have| 5% 2% 9% 5% 4%
children in private or
parochial schools
Don’t currently have|61% 41% 34% 69% 87%
children in K through
12 schools
Other| 6% 20% 4% 4% 3%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Public School
Principals Pay
Public school|33%  30% 41%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
little
Public school|36%  40% 20%
principals in North
Carolina are paid
about the right
amount
public school|19% 21% 11%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
much
Not sure|13% 9% 28%

February 24-26, 2015
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools Al18% 19%  13%
Al 5% 5% 2%
B|34% 38% 20%
B[27% 29% 19%
C|25% 25% 23%
Cl|41% 39% 47%
D| 9% 8% 16%
D[15% 15% 15%
F| 6% 5% 8%
F| 5% 4% 5%
Not sure| 9% 5% 20%
Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing [37%  35% 45% Yes|27%  24% 36%
parents and students
to choose a private No|49%  52% 38%
school to attend at Not sure|25%  24% 26%

public expense

Oppose allowing|49%  52% 38%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense

Not sure|[14%  13% 17%

February 24-26, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 849 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference Currently have[26%  21% 39%
Prefer North Carolina|56%  56% 55% children in public
extending pre- schools
Kindergarten to all 4
! 9 year olds Currently have| 2% 2% 4%
children in charter
Prefer North Carolina| 8% 7% 13% schools
extending pre-
Kindergarten onI?/ rt)o 4 . Cu_rrent_ly have| 5% % 2%
year olds from poor children in private or
families parochial schools
Don't support|28%  32% 14% D_on't cu_rrently have[61% 66% 46%
; children in K through
extending pre- 12 school
Kindergarten at this schools
time Other| 6% 5% 10%
Not sure| 8% 5% 18%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Public School
Teachers Pay

Public school [ 74%
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
little

Public school [ 20%
teachers in North
Carolina are paid

about the right
amount

Public school| 3%
teachers in North
Carolina are paid too
much

Not sure| 3%

58%

34%

3%

5%

69%

23%

76% 68% 74%

21% 26% 18%

4% 1% 7% 5%

4% 1% - 3%

81%

14%

1%

3%

83%

10%

2%

4%

Public School
Principals Pay

Public school [33%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
little

Public school [36%
principals in North
Carolina are paid
about the right
amount

public school|19%
principals in North
Carolina are paid too
much

Not sure|13%

24%

32%

32%

13%

27% 38% 23%

38% 40% 49%

24% 16% 19%

11% 6% 9% 7%

33%

40%

20%

33% 41%

43% 20%

16% 11%

9% 28%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Grade NC Public Local School Grade
Schools
A[18% 11% 17% 23% 25% 23% 15% 13%
Al 5% 2% 1% 5% 7% 15% 5% 2%
B|34% 33% 37% 41% 44% 37% 37% 20%
B|27% 27% 28% 26% 39% 33% 26% 19%
C|25% 25% 26% 24% 23% 20% 30% 23%
C|41% 32% 50% 43% 33% 27% 42% 47%
D 9% 15% % 4% 6% 9% % 16%
D[(15% 21% 11% 19% 13% 14% 14% 15%
F| 6% 7% 6% 3% 1% 8% 5% 8%
F| 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 20%
Not sure| 7% 15% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 11%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704 s28] 910] o19]internet Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Voucher System Standardized Tests for
Support/Oppose School Grades Yes/No
Support allowing|37% 36% 42% 28% 24% 44% 36% 45% Yes|27% 22% 21% 19% 28% 32% 25% 36%
t t t
patf';}foir;isa:ﬂsgtz No|49% 50% 54% 52% 47% 51% 54%  38%
school to attend at Notsure|25% 28% 25% 28% 26% 16% 21%  26%
public expense
Oppose allowing|49% 45% 47% 60% 58% 45% 56% 38%
parents and students
to choose a private
school to attend at
public expense
Not sure|14% 19% 11% 12% 18% 10% 8% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910[ o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19]internet
State Funded Pre-K Child's School Type
Preference Currently have|26% 9% 19% 28% 28% 23% 22%  39%
Prefer North Carolina|56% 50% 56% 57% 58% 50% 63% 55% children in public
extending pre- schools
Kmdergani,r;;(r)gll:j;l Currently have| 2% 1% 3% 4% - 1% - 4%
children in charter
Prefer North Carolinal 8% 11% 3% 9% 10% 2% 8% 13% schools
extending pre-
Kindergarten onl%/,tjozl hild Cu_rrent_lyhave 5% 14% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 2%
year olds from poor children in private or
families parochial schools
Don't support|28% 34% 33% 31% 25% 45% 28% 14% D_on'thrrentlyhave 61% 70% 67% 62% 58% 67% 69% 46%
; children in K through
extending pre- 12 school
Kindergarten at this schools
time Other| 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 2% 3% 10%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 1% 18%
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